RECC

01-29-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102350957

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents accached original documents or copy thereof. 1-21-03 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): IKON Brands, Inc. IKON Office Solutions West, Inc. 70 Valley Stream Parkway ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Other \_\_\_\_ ☐ Association: \_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \( \square\) Yes \( \sqrt{X} \) No ☐ Limited Partnership: \_\_ ☐ Corporation: \_\_\_\_\_Delaware 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Assignment **⊠** Merger designation is attached \( \sigma \) Yes \( \sigma \) No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Other: Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: September 30, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 1540782; 1542832; 2085276 A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached \( \square\) Yes \( \square\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: \_\_3 concerning document should be mailed: Harriet E. Perkins, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00 Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 1000 Westlake Drive, Suite 300 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Berwyn, PA 19312 Attorney Docket No. 143278 (9249-ASN) 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document. HARRIET E. PERKINS Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000073 1540782 **Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments** 40.00/DP 02 FC:8522 Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0714

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 09/30/1998 981378329 - 2935287

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

## IKON BRANDS, INC. INTO

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS WEST, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERITFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

## STATE OF INCORPORATION

IKON Brands, Inc.

Delaware

IKON Office Solutions West, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

\*THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation is IKON Office Solutions West, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of IKON Office Solutions West, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the "Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 12100 SW Garden Place, Portland, OR 97223.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

(DEL. - 2441)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0715 SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1998.

Dated: September 21, 1998

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS WEST, INC. (Name of Surviving Corporation)

By: Michael H. Dudek - Vice President

RECORDED: 01/21/2003 REE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0716